RESOLUTION NO. OB 15-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE DISSOLVED REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY
OF GROVER BEACH APPROVING AND ADOPTING A RECOGNIZED
OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2015
THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2015, PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS SET
FORTH IN HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTION 34177(l}

WHEREAS, consistent with Health and Safety Code Section 34173(d), the City of
Grover Beach elected to become the Successor Agency to the Grover Beach Improvement
Agency; and

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill 1484, Chaptered on June 27, 2012 requires that Successor
Agencies to former Redevelopment Agencies review, approve and forward the Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) to the Oversight Board in order to have the Oversight
Board approval of the ROPS prior to February 27, 2015 for submission to the County Auditor-
Controller and to the State Department of Finance no later than March 3, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Grover Beach by operation of law and by
action duly and regularly taken became the successor agency to the dissolved redevelopment
agency ("Successor Agency"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the requirements of AB 1484, the Successor Agency has
prepared a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period July 1, 2015 through
December 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board to the Successor Agency has been appointed pursuant
to Health and Safety Code Section 34179; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency has presented the Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule described above to the Oversight Board for its approval pursuant to Health and Safety
Code Section 34180(q).

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED that the Oversight Board finds as follows:
Section 1. The forgoing Recitals are incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

Section 2. The Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period July 1, 2015
through December 31, 2015, attached as "Exhibit A" to this Resolution, is hereby approved and
adopted.

Section 3. The Board has authorized and directed Successor Agency staff to: (1) post the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule on the Successor Agency's website; (2) notify by
mail or electronic means the County Auditor-Controller, the State Department of Finance, and
the State Controller of the Oversight Board's action approving and adopting the Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule; and (3) provide those offices with an address to the City's
website where the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule is posted.

Section 4. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.



Resolution No. OB-15-01
Page 2

On motion by Board Member John Shoals, seconded by Vice Chair Mary Jarvis, and on
the following roll-call vote, to wit:

AYES: Board Members Cassandra Mesa, John Shoals, Vice Chair Mary Jarvis,
and Chair John Laferriere.
NOES: Board Members — None.

ABSENT: Board Membkers Chris Green and Adam Hill
(Note: One vacancy on the Board).
ABSTAIN: Board Members — None.

the foregoing Resolution was PASSED, APPROVED , and ADOPTED at a regular meeting of
the Oversight Board, Grover Beach, California this 23" day of February, 2015.

JOHN LAFERRI ERE, CHAIR
Attest;

DOi!l& L. MCMAHON, CITY CLERK



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 Period

p— - — —— —

Name of Successor Agency: Grover Beach

Name of County: San Luis Obispo
Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding -

A  Sources (B+C+D): $ =
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) -
o] Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) -
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) -
E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 678,319
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detai) 658,319
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 20,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 678,319

Successor Agency Seif-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 678,319
4 Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column $) (37,009)
K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 641,310

678,319
A 878,319
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Jowy LAFERRIEAE VERSIMT WARS CeAR
Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, | ;
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized N Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. }'\1}h§

Signature Date

Y Haiux3



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2015 through De

cember 31, 2015

{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c D E F G H f J K L M N o} P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Properly Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
ContracttAgreement | ContracktAgreement Total Quistanding
Item # Project Name / Debi Obligalion Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debi or Cbligation Retired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month _Tolal
$ 7,692,435 kS -18 -1 % $ 658,319 | % 20,000 | ¢ 678,319
| 1lSerjes 2005 Tax Allocation Bonds _ {Bonds |ssued Qn or 112/22/2005 81112035 Union Bank of Cafifornta Bonds issued lo fund non-housing 1A One 5,987 825 N 195,256 3 195,256
2|Water Fund Loan City/Counly Loans  [6/6/2011 6/30/2029 Grover Beach Water Fund | Loan for Agency Start-up Cosls 1A One 906,547 N -l % -
On or Before 6/27/11
3|Waslewater Fung Loan CityfCounty Loans  |6/6/2011 $130/2023 Grover Beach Wastewater {loan for Agency cosls for W. Grand 1A One 315,600 N -8 -
On or Before 6727111 Fund . Avenue Project
4| General Fund Loan Cily/Counly Loans  |6/6/2011 6/30/2023 Grover Beach General Loan for Agency Starl-up Costs 1A Two 453,063 N 463,083 $ 463,083
On or Before 812711 Fund
5|SERAF SERAF/ERAF 216/2010 §/30/2029 Low & Mod Housing Fund  [Loan from Low & Moderate Housing A One - N $ -
Fund
AR A GrovaT e Z i A EReh G -
e e e o
7 e = e i s i
e e A s A ‘ 3 5 :
F . s ' e Ty 2 b -
i i o M,% i ey : aan
il e See e ‘%‘zx: t?i*ff%%%g%vn éga“ e k& & iz'; S iDave ; st %?F s
8]Employee Payroll and Benefils Admin Cosls 2013 813072029 Various Employees and Payroll and Benelits for Employees as  |IA Qne - Housing -
Vendors neled in the Successor Agency
) . Budget.
9|Employee Payroll and Benefits Admin Cosls Thi2e3 G/30/202¢ Various Empioyees and Payroll ard Benefits for Employees as  |Admin 10,000 N 10,800 $ 10,000
Vendors noted in the Successor Agency
Budgetl.
10|Supplies and Services Admin Costs 712013 Bf30/2029 Varipus Vendors Supplies and Services as necessary to |Admin 10,000, N 10,000 & 10,000
i N administer oversight board abjectives
as noted in the Successor Agency
Budget. Including Legal Costs and
setllement aslisted on the noles page.
i1 N 3 -
12 N § -
13 N 3 -
14 N -
i5 N B
16 N -
17 N § -
18 N N
19 N 5 -
20 N -
21 b N § -
22 N ¥ -
23 N ¥ -
24 N , $ . -
25, N -
26 N -
\ 27 N E: -
28 N -
29, N -
30 N § -
31 N $ -
32 N $ -




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Cash Balances
{Report Amounts In Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only te the extent no other funding source is available or
when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Repert of Cash Balances Form, see https://rad dof.ca.gov/rad-

safp

df/Cash Balance Agency Tips_Sheet pdf.

A

B

E

Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period

Fund Sources

Bond P

roceeds

Reserve

Balance

Other

RPTTF

Bonds Issued
on or before
1213110

Bonds Issued
on or after
01/01/11

Prior ROPS
period balances
and DDR RPTTF
balances
retained

Prior ROPS
RPTTF
distributed as
reserve for futurs
period(s)

Rent,
Grants,
Interest, Etc.

Non-Admin
and
Admin

Commenis

ROP

S 14-15A Actuals (07/01114 - 12/31/14}

1

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/14)

3.190

79,775

2

Revenuefincome {Actual 12/31/14)
RPTTF amounts should tie lo the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the

Counly Auditor-Controfler during June 2014

134,727

Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceabie Obligations (Actual
12/31/14}

RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported aclual
axpendituras in the Report of PPA, Columns L and Q

3,180

316,646

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 12/31/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as

reserve for future period(s)

ROPS 14-15A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
RPTTF amount shouid tie to the self-reported ROPS 14-15A PPA in the

Report of PPA, Column S

37,009

Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CtoG=(1+2-3-4,H=(1+2-3-4-5)

$

{139,163)

ROP

S 14-158 Estimate (01/01/15 - 08/30/15)

Beginning Avallable Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/15)
{C,D,E,G=446,F=H4+F4+F6 and H=5+6)

$

(162,144)

Revenuefincome (Estimate 06/30/15) \
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15B distribution from the

Gounty Auditor-Gontroller during January 2015

403,441

Expenditures for ROPS 14-15B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate
06/3015) .

10

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as

reserve for fulure period(s)

285,513

Bond Pmt Due August 1, 2045

i1

Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance {7 +8 - 9 -10}

$

16,784




Recognized Ghllgallon Paymanl Schodule(ROPS 15184} - Report of Frlor #arlod Adjustments.
Reported for tha ROPS 14-15A (July 1, 2014 tuough December 31, 2014) Pariod Pursusnl lo Heallh and Sataly Coda {HSC) section 34188 {a)

@
R

{Reporl Amounts in Whole Dotlars)

county euditor-controllar {CA

ROPS f4-15A Successor Agency (SA) Salf-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA}PUIsUant lo H3C Seclion 34188 {a). SAs are required (0 1epanl (he differenses botwean thelr ackyat available funding and their aclual expenditures for the ROPS 14-15A {July through December 2014) perkd. The amounl of
Redavelopmenl Property Tax Trust Fund [RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-18A (July tiough December 2615} pariod valt be oftsel by the $A's sell-raported ROPS 14-15A prior pedied adustment. HSC Section 34188 {a) a0 spacifies that the prior perfod adjustments self-reporled by SAs ora subjecl 10 audit by the

. G

C) and the Slate Conlroller,
A ] G ] | 3 | F , ] | H £ 2 | K I L w | H 9 P a ! ] I 3 T
Hon-RPTYF Expendltuces RPTIF Exgandliurey
Nel SA HoneAdmin
and Admin PRA .
fhmounlUsed 1o -
Ot ROPS 15-104
Eond frocesdy Ryzorva Balange Oihar Funds Hon-Admin Adwaln Requealid RPTTF}
Available
RPTTF {1 okul actual
(ROPS 14-158 Differenca (ROPS 14154 axcends total |
Gauibiaed +lcther | Mol Losasral (W Kis lessthan L, istrbuted +aloter | WolLessorof suthodzed, the -
Profoct Humn § avaitabig as ol Authorzea the diifarinco is eadabl as of Authodred) lotazdiffocancels | Hut Differance o
lem # | Dbt Obllgsticn ] Authodred Aciusl Authorlied Aciuyl Autharizod Actual Authorized oxHY) Aveilabla Actual zo0) Autharized 071M4) Avallable Aciusl zaro} [MeRy SACammsnts CAG Comndne
3 s s s 3180 i) angsgs 21641 18 PR angse]s -3 40000 | § w0 | ® R0 2991 |8 37009 |8 37009 S
1| Baries 7005 Tex - - - S04 P 90955 102558 {5 , 3 N
2| Water FunciLosn, - : - N ;) - ) - H N
3 | Weatewster Fund - B . B - ¥ - ¥ N
Loan
31 Garsral Furd Log N - - - $ - [ - 3 -
0 ™ = N 121 785 121,2851% 121285 21285 |8 - 3 -
Farrol Rosd - - - - 5 - 5 - [] -
Heining Brotect
7 | Pased Rosd - - - M * - K - 5 T
Hous v Frogel
8§ Emgloyee Peyrol E 3,150 EEC) - H - 3 - ) T "
o Benafis
© | Emgloyee Poyred - - - - - 5 - H .
8 Baonfs
10 | SuppRes and - - - - 3 s - B B
Sanicas




ftem #

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Notes
July 1, 2015 through December 30, 2015
Notes/Comments

Paid $121,285 on 7/1/2014 and 106,283 on 1/1/2015. SERAF Paid in Full






